## No.J.12019/26/2021-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl the 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2021

## ORDER

The following persons are hereby ordered to pay the fines mentioned against their names for violation of The Mizoram (Containment and prevention of the spread of Covid-19) Act, 2020 to Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl District on or before the 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2021.

	Sl. No.	Name, Address and Contact No.	Offences	Section violated	Section under which Penalized	Amount of fine (in rupees)
4 Mar 1	1	Lakman Ray, Bihar/Dhariwal Buildtech Ltd. (DBL) camp at Puilo.	Crossing borders by entering into Mizoram without permission from competent authority on July 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2021	Section 4(5)	Section 5(5)	5,000/-
		Contact No.: 9482794970				
	2	Chandraraya dave, Bihar/DBL camp at Puilo.	Crossing borders by entering into Mizoram without permission from competent authority on July 8 <sup>th</sup> ,	Section 4(5)	Section 5(5)	5,000/-
		Contact No.: 8709505635	2021			

## Sd/- ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District, Khawzawl Khawzawl, the 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2021

## Memo No.J.12019/26/2021-DC(KZL)

Copy to:

- 1. Sr.PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram for information.
- 2. Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, DM&R/Home Department.
- 3. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for information.
- 4. DIPRO, Champhai for information and necessary action.
- 5. Medical Officer, Kawlkulh PHC for information.
- 6. Concerned Zonal Officers for information with a request to collect the fine.

:

- 7. Officer-in-charge, State Control Room, Directorate of DM&R, Aizawl.
- 8. Chairman, Village Level Task Force, Puilo.
- 9. Person concerned.
- 10. Editors, Khawzawl Times and Si-Ar. An chanchinbu-a news item anga min lo chhuahsak turin ngen an ni.
- 11. Website Manager, DC's office for uploading it in office website.

mun

Deputy Commissioner & Khawzawl District, Khawzawl